Rev.1.5 1
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20

➣Conform to RoHS directive due to lead(Pb) free of lead-wire and internal solder material.
➣Compatible with halogen-free external resin coating.
Appearance
Insulating resin
(Halogen-free)
Cu electrode
Solder joint
Lead wire
Inner structure
Ceramic material
(Single disk)
<PART NUMBER>
<TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS><LEAD-WIRE SHAPES>
Rev.1.5 2
Rated Voltage X1: 440V AC, Y2: 300V AC
10 CS45SL2GA100JA*KA (7.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
15 CS45SL2GA150JA*KA (7.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
22 CS45SL2GA220JA*KA (7.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
33 CS45SL2GA330JA*KA (7.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
47 CS45SL2GA470JA*KA (8.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
68 CS45SL2GA680JA*KA (9.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
100 CS65-B2GA101KA*KA (7.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
150 CS65-B2GA151KA*KA (7.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
220 CS65-B2GA221KA*KA (7.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
330 CS70-B2GA331KA*KA (7.5) 7.0 7.5±1.5
470 CS75-B2GA471KA*KA (9.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
680 CS85-B2GA681KA*KA 9.5 7.0 7.5±1.5
1,000 CS65ZU2GA102MA*KA (7.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
1,500 CS75ZU2GA152MA*KA (8.0) 7.0 7.5±1.5
2,200 CS80ZU2GA222MA*KA 9.5 7.0 7.5±1.5
3,300 CS95ZU2GA332MA*KA 12.0 7.0 7.5±1.5
4,700 CS11ZU2GA472MA*KA 13.5 7.0 7.5±1.5